502867206 06/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2913803

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	i							
		Name	Execution Date						
PROCORP ENTERPRI	SES LLC		05/16/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ								
Name:	CARBON	CARBON ENGINEERING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP							
Street Address:	1W-124,	1W-124, UNIVERSITY RESEARCH CENTRE BUILDING							
Internal Address:	al Address: 3535 RESEARCH ROAD NW								
City:	CALGAF	CALGARY AB							
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA							
Postal Code:	T2L 2K8	T2L 2K8							
Property Type		Number							
Property Type		Number							
		Number 4281430							
Application Number:	1								
Application Number:	1. DATA	4281430							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (8 be sent to t	4281430 377)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA (8 be sent to t provided;	4281430 877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5	4281430 877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a	4281430 877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a x x	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a :	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will f using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a :	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	t via US Mail.						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a 5 5 8 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	4281430 877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI TISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 2.O.BOX 1022	t via US Mail.						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a (5 a F P N V UMBER:	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10	t via US Mail.						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a (5 a F P N V UMBER:	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI TISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 30285-0012001	t via US Mail.						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a (5 a F P N V UMBER:	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI TISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 30285-0012001 TANYA SPARROW	t via US Mail.						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a (5 a F P N V UMBER:	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 30285-0012001 TANYA SPARROW /Tanya Sparrow/	t via US Mail.						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (5 a N F P N UMBER:	4281430 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com MATTHEW K. WERNLI FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 30285-0012001 TANYA SPARROW /Tanya Sparrow/ 06/25/2014 LP#page1.tif	t via US Mail.						

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Procorp Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at W226N900 Eastmound Drive. Suite C. Waukesha, WI 53186 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns to Carbon Engineering Limited Partnership, a corporation of Canada having a place of business at 1W-124, University Research Centre Building, 3535 Research Road NW, Calgary AB T2L 2K8, Canada, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "RECOVERING A CAUSTIC SOLUTION VIA CALCIUM CARBONATE CRYSTAL AGGREGATES". May 19, 2014 assigned U.S. Serial Number filed and ` 14/281,430 , and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any patent to issue from said application and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, any and all provisional rights, the right to claim priority in all countries and under any treaties from the above-identified patent application; and agrees to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further documents, and to instruct its officers and employees to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further documents, without further compensation, as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

	In	Witness	Whereof,	on	behalf	of	Procorp	Ente	rprises	LLC	as	its	
The	12-3	SCNT		(here	eto set m	y hai	nd and sea	l at, t	his 🔨	\$	_ day	' of	
Me	<u>.</u>		, 2014.										
			Σ										
Ć	0.000								<u> </u>		_L.S.	•	
~	TED W. THICMAN						(Typed or Printed Name)						
	8	350 1	mem	2.01	_			of AS	SIGNO	R			

Witnessed by

1)&/14 51 Date:

Signature Mike

Typed or Printed Name

Receipt Acknowledged on behalf of ASSIGNEE:

MAG A

L.S. Adrian Coriess (Typed or Printed Name) CEO of ASSIGNEE

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 033177 FRAME: 0869